506394704 12/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6441460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JÜRGEN GOOS	11/16/2020
JULIAN KRATZ	10/26/2020
PHILIPP MERKEL	11/03/2020
BETTINA BAACKE	11/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEW-EURODRIVE GMBH & CO KG	
Street Address:	treet Address: ERNST-BLICKLE-STRASSE 42	
City:	BRUCHSAL	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	76646	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29761518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: regional-desk@finnegan.com

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11627.0102-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLENE WOODS
SIGNATURE:	/Charlene Woods/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=MR7089-US-Assignment#page1.tif source=MR7089-US-Assignment#page2.tif source=MR7089-US-Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054598 FRAME: 0842 506394704

source=MR7089-US-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 054598 FRAME: 0843

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (US Rights) Attorney Docket No. 11627.0099-00000 11627.0100-00000 11627.0101-00000 11627.0102-00000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We are the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) of an invention entitled:

ELECTRIC MOTOR ADAPTER

as disclosed and claimed in the applications identified below this paragraph:

	Application Number	Country of Filing	Filing Date
		United States	
Ì			

WHEREAS, SEW-EURODRIVE GmbH & Co KG, a corporation of Germany whose post office address is Emel-Blickle-Straße 42, 76646 Bruchsal, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assigner(s), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, interest in and to this invention in the United States, any and all application(s) for United States Patent(s) filed on this invention, including any provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, divisionals, or continuations-in-part that disclose the invention, and any and all Letters Patent to be issued upon such filed application(s), including any reissues thereof;

AND, I/WE coverant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

AND, I/WE authorize and request a patent practitioner of record in this application, to insert the filing date, country of filing, and application number of the above-referenced application(s) when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 1

Signature

Jürgen GØOS

Print Name

Execution Date

Page 1 of 4

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION

(US Rights)

Attorney Docket No. 11627.0099-00000

11627.0100-00000 11627.0101-00000 11627.0102-00000

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 2

Signature

Julian KRATZ

36 40 3620

Print Name

Execution Date

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION

(US Rights) Attorney Docket No. 11627.0099-00000

11627.0100-00000 11627.0101-00000 11627.0102-00000

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 3

Signatore

Philipp MERKEL

Print Name

Execution Date

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION

(US Rights)

Attorney Docket No. 11627.0099-00000

11627.0100-00000

11627.0101-00000 11627.0102-00000

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 4

Signature

Bettina BAACKE

Print Name

25.11.2020

Execution Date

RECORDED: 12/09/2020